PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ching Chuan CHIEN	11/23/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Unipoint Electric Mfg. Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	8F., No. 105, Sec. 2, Dunhua S. Rd., Da'an Dist.
City:	Taipei City
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	10682

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29379820

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-0924

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-371-8976

Email: firm@rabinberdo.com

Correspondent Name: Rabin & Berdo, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1101 14th St. N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AFI-212

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven M. Rabin

Total Attachments: 1

source=AFI-212-Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40 00

PATENT REEL: 025420 FRAME: 0637

0/00	4	Attorney Reference		
9/09 Attorney Reference ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT				
	1			
		hereinafter		
referred to coll	llectively as the assignor, has invented a certain improvemen	t relating to		
WIND	SHIELD WIPER (III)			
instrument; sa [] said applica Berdo, Jr. and insert here in p said applicatio	ntor(s) declaration for said application being executed concaid application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trade ation having been filed in the United States Patent and Trade , authorization being hereby given to my attorn d Allen Wood of RABIN & BERDO, P.C., 1101 14th Street, parentheses (Application Serial No) on when known; cation of which was filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the United States of America being design	demark Office; emark Office on eys, Steven M. Rabin, Robert H. N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005, to the application serial number of		
hereinafter ref application, in- and all patent thereof; NOW THI valuable consi- said assignor assigns, the full and continuati- including any successors and	INIPOINT ELECTRIC MFG. CO., LTD. ferred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire recluding any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and its which may be granted therefor, including any and all rendistration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and ull and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said applications thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all pater and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said applications thereof, and the said invention and any and all pater.	d in and to said invention and any ewals, reissues and prolongations ollar (\$1.00), and other good and of which is hereby acknowledged, d said assignee's successors and all divisions ents which may be granted therefor id assignee, and said assignee's ation, including any and all divisions to which may be granted therefor, the which may be granted therefor,		
advantages in such patents vand benefit of manner as the made. AND said successors or	and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with a nanywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assignee said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the newals, reissues and prolongations thereof.	ig the term or terms of any and all prolongations thereof, for the use gns, in as ample and beneficial and if this assignment had not been said assignee, or said assignee's		
any and all rer	newals, reissues and prolongations thereof.	Patents and Trademarks to issue		

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR:		
Signature:	Signature: CHIGN CHING CHUPAN		
Name:	Name: CHIEN, CHIN	G CHUAN	
Address:	Date: November 23	2010	

RABIN & BERDO, P.C., Washington, D.C.

RECORDED: 11/24/2010

PATENT REEL: 025420 FRAME: 0638